## WEST CENTRAL FOUNDATION TRUST

# **WANTED**: PARTNERS TO JOIN US IN CONTINUING WC EXCELLENCE

# What is the West Central Foundation Trust?

The West Central Foundation Trust is established to provide financial support to the West Central Community Schools in the pursuit of needed educational opportunities for the children of this district. Current federal and state funding and spending laws and the condition of the state's economy limit the programs presently offered by the school district. Access to funds to maintain and upgrade school facilities and equipment is also limited.

We are seeking individuals and groups who will become partners in our efforts to build for the future. Anyone can become a philanthropist: NO GIFT is too small to make a difference. We need your help to preserve the unique characteristics of a small school.

## HOW YOUR GIFTS HELP:

Your contributions have helped in purchasing textbooks, supplies, and other instructional items for the classroom. In addition, your partnership made it possible to purchase and install new bleachers in our gymnasium. We will continue to plan future events to promote the West Central Foundation Trust, which will greatly benefit the school district and students during these times of declining enrollment and tight budgets. West Central continues to look at improving educational and activity opportunities for our present students. Again, your contributions have been used to purchase new textbooks, new maps for social studies, Accelerated library books, technology Reader upgrades, and new seating in our gymnasium.

The West Central Foundation Trust Advisory Committee--Jerry Jellings, Karla Grennan, Pat Albrecht, Jon Harrison, Gene Holtz, Dayna Baker, Tricia Wells, Valerie Buehler, and Stephanie Welsh would like to thank you for your continued support and dedication to education and the students of West Central.

### Gifts Can Be:

- Cash- immediate or pledged
- Memorials- honoring a colleague, friend, relative or the memory of a loved one
- Securities or Real Estate
- Bequests
- Charitable Trusts
- Other Possibilities- valuable personal property or collections

The Foundation is a charitable entity, legally recognized to receive gifts for which you may be allowed deductions for income, state and gift tax purposes.

The West Central Board of Directors will serve as Foundation trustees and will administer the funds and /or properties, investing or dispersing them as set forth in the trust agreement. The disbursement of the funds will be solely for the educational uses and purposes as described.

For more information about annual or planned giving, please write or call:

West Central Community School P.O. Box 54 Maynard, IA 50655-0054 Phone: 563-637-2283

#### www.w-central.k12.ia.us

Name:
Maiden Name(if applicable)
Address:
Home Phone:
Cell Phone
Email Address:
I wish to support the West Central Foundation Trust. Here is my gift of:
I have questions concerning the giving program and wish to be contacted via
Please make checks payable to: West Central Foundation Trust

PO Box 54 Maynard, IA 50655-0054

(Please complete and return with your gift)

Please consider contributing to The Foundation.